
Date Day Event Description KP's Style Entry Per Person Start Payout

Jan 4 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Jan 11 Sat Frozen 5 - #1 - Best 17 18 Hole Medal Play - Best 17 Holes Count No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Jan 18 Sat

Jan 25 Sat Frozen 5 - #2 - Par 4 Challenge 18 Hole Medal Play - Only Par 4's are Scored No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Feb 1 Sat Frozen 5 - #3 - Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Feb 8 Sat

Feb 15 Sat Super Bowl Shamble 2-Man Shamble - 7 Point Max Handicap Differential Yes Tournament $20 
Shotgun 

(TBD)
Book

Feb 22 Sat Frozen 5 - #4 - Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Mar 1 Sat 2-Man Best Ball - Stableford 2-Man Best Ball with Stableford Scoring Format No Competition $20 Tee Time Cash

Mar 8 Sat
Frozen 5 - #5 - Par 3 & 5 

Challenge
Medal Play - Only Par 3 & 5 Holes Will be Scored No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Mar 15 Sat Ball Buster 2-Man Scramble - 7 Point Max Handicap Differential Yes Tournament $20 
Shotgun 

(TBD)
Book

Mar 22 Sat Skins 18 Hole Medal Play - Gross and Net Skins No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Mar 29 Sat Member/Guest 
2-Man Best Ball - Guests Encouraged - Ladies Welcome (Member / 

Member pairings are Allowed)
No Competition $20 Tee Time Cash

Apr 5 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Apr 12 Sat Masters - Member w/Pro
Pro 3rd & 4th Round Scores combined with Golfer's Saturday score. 

Optional $10 Skins Pot for HCMC Golfer Only.
Yes Tournament

$20 Pick / $10 

Draw
Tee Time Book

Apr 19 Sat Mixer - 2 Man Best Ball 18 Hole Medal Play - Best Ball - Board Assigned Pairings No Competition $20 Tee Time Cash

Apr 26 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

MATCH PLAY - ROUND 3 - APRIL 28TH - MAY 11TH

MATCH PLAY - ROUND 2 - APRIL 14TH TO APRIL 27TH

MATCH PLAY - ROUND 1 - MARCH 31ST TO APRIL 13TH

INDIVIDUAL MATCH PLAY SIGNUPS OPEN - SIGN UP DEADLINE IS MARCH 29TH

DEADLINE FOR MATCH PLAY SIGNUPS - DUE MARCH 29TH

SUMMER 8 SIGNUPS OPEN - $20 FOR GROSS OR NET - APRIL 12

2025 HCMC Event Schedule

MEN'S CLUB GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING AFTER TOURNAMENT

NO MEN'S CLUB - COURSE CLOSED 

NO MEN'S CLUB - COURSE CLOSED 

GHIN POSTING BEGINS - MARCH 1st
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May 3 Sat Spring Field Day
4-Man Scramble - Board Assigned Teams - 27 Holes - Ladies Club 

Welcome
Yes Tournament $20 

Shotgun 

(TBD)
Book

May 10 Sat Summer 8 - #1 - Even Holes 18 Hole Medal Play - Only Even Numbered Holes are Scored No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

May 17 Sat Best 8, Both Sides 18 Hole Medal Play - Best 8 holes on the front, and the back, will be scored. No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

May 23 - 26 Fri-Mon Memorial Day Crossover 2-Man Best Ball - Open Handicap Pairing No Tournament $10 
Saturday 

Tee Time
Book

May 31 Sat Summer 8 - #2 - Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Jun 7 Sat Summer 8 - #3 - Best 9 
18 Hole Medal Play - 3 Lowest Scores Holes 1-6, 3 Lowest scores Holes 7-12, 

3 Lowest Scores Holes 13-18
No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Jun 14 Sat US Open - Member w/Pro
Pro 3rd & 4th Round Scores combined with Golfer's Saturday score. 

Optional $10 Skins Pot for HCMC Golfer & Pro
Yes Tournament

$20 Pick / $10 

Draw
Tee Time Book

Jun 21 Sat Summer 8 - #4 - Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Jun 28 Sat Devil Ball 4-Man Best Ball with Devil Ball Board Formed Teams Yes Competition $20 Tee Time Cash

Jul 5 Sat Odd Holes 18 Hole Medal Play - Only Odd Numbered Holes are Scored No Competition 10 Tee Time Cash

Jul 12 Sat Summer 8 - #5 - Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Jul 19 Sat The Open - Partner With A Pro
Pro's 4th Round Score Combined with Golfer's Saturday Score. 

Optional $10 Skins Pot for HCMC Golfer Only.
Yes Tournament

$20 Pick / $10 

Draw
Tee Time Book

Jul 26 Sat Summer 8 - #6 Killian Memorial - Format TBD No Competition TBD Tee Time Cash

Aug 2 - 3 Sat-Sun Club Championship 36 Hole Medal Play No Tournament $20 Tee Time Book

Aug 9 Sat Summer 8 - #7 - Blind 17 18 Hole Medal Play - 1 Hole Randomly Drawn to be Dropped From Score No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Aug 12 - 13 Tue-Wed Sr Club Championship 36 Hole Medal Play No Tournament $20 Tee Time Book

Aug 16 Sat Front, Back, Total 
18 Hole Medal Play with payouts for best front 9, best back 9, and total 

score.  Players may win in all three categories.
No Competition $15 Tee Time Cash

MATCH PLAY - ROUND 4 - MAY 12TH - MAY 25TH

MATCH PLAY - FINALS - JUNE 9TH - JUNE 22ND

MATCH PLAY - ROUND 5 - MAY 26TH - JUNE 8TH

2-MAN BEST BALL MATCH PLAY SIGNUPS OPEN - DEADLINE JUNE 28TH

2-MAN BEST BALL MATCH PLAY SIGNUP DEADLINE - JUNE 28TH

ROUND 1 - 2-MAN MATCH PLAY - JULY 7TH - JULY 20TH

ROUND 2 - 2-MAN MATCH PLAY - JULY 21ST - AUGUST 10TH (EXTENDED TIME DUE TO CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP)

ROUND 3 - 2-MAN MATCH PLAY - AUGUST 11TH - AUGUST 24TH

SUMMER 8 SIGNUP DEADLINE - MAY 3
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Aug 23 Sat Summer 8 - #8 - Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Aug 29 - Sep 1 Fri-Mon Labor Day Crossover 2-Man Best Ball - Open Handicap No Tournament $10 
Saturday 

Tee Time
Book

Sep 6 - 7 Sat-Sun Ryder Cup Regular Men's Club Cancelled - Saturday Match at High Cedars No Special Match $0 Tee Time No Payout

Sep 13 Sat Individual Stableford
Stableford Scoring = Bogey is 1 point, Par is 2 points, Birdie is 3 points, 

Eagles are 4 points, Double Eagle is 5 points.
No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Sep 20 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Sep 27 Sat 2-Man Best Ball - Blue Tees Medal Play - 2-Man Best Ball - Blue Tees Only (White Tees for 65+) Yes Competition $20 Tee Time Cash

Oct 4 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Oct 11 Sat Red Tees and Skins Medal Play - Everyone Plays Red Tees Using Red Handicaps No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Oct 18 Sat
4-Man Build Your Own 

Scramble
4-Man Scramble % of HC  A 20% B 15% C 10% D 5% Yes Tournament $20 

Shotgun 

(TBD)
Book

Oct 25 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Nov 1 Sat Tombstone Competition
18 Hole Medal Play - Make and bring your own Tombstone - Exceeding 

Par plus your course handicap is deadly!
Yes Competition $20 Tee Time Cash

Nov 8 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Nov 15 Sat String Competition 2-Man Scramble - 7 Point Max Handicap Differential Yes Competition $20 Tee Time Cash

Nov 22 Sat
Turkey Shoot Charity Open 

Tournament
2-Man Best Ball - 50% Proceeds Donated to Charity Yes Tournament $20 Tee Time Book

Nov 29 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Dec 6 Sat Best 17 18 Hole Medal Play - Best 17 Holes Count No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Dec 13 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Dec 20 Sat Blind 16
18 Hole Medal Play - 2 Holes Randomly Drawn to be Dropped: 1 on the 

Front 9, and 1 on the Back 9.
No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

Dec 27 Sat Medal Play 18 Hole Medal Play No Competition $10 Tee Time Cash

FINALS - 2-MAN MATCH PLAY - SEPTEMBER 8TH TO SEPTEMBER 21

All Events and Information are subject to change.  Revised 2/8/2025 - LC

ROUND 4 - 2-MAN MATCH PLAY - AUG. 25TH TO SEPTEMBER 7TH

GHIN POSTING SEASON ENDS - NOVEMBER 14
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